

NO. 42156-9-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 10-1-01255-6

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ERIC J. LIPP,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
SEAN BRITTAIN/WSBA 36804
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENTS.....	4
1. TROOPER THOMA HAD A VALID OFFICER SAFEY CONCERN WHILE CONTACTING THE APPELLANT; THEREFORE, HE WAS JUSTIFIED IN ASKING THE APPELLANT TO EXIT HIS VEHICLE.....	4
2. TROOPER THOMA’S PROTECTIVE SEARCH OF THE APPELLANT’S VEHICLE WAS LAWFUL; THEREFORE, THE PEN BARREL WAS LEGALLY SEIZED.....	6
3. THE APPELLANT WAS NOT UNDER CUSTODIAL ARREST; THEREFORE, <i>MIRANDA</i> WAS NOT REQUIRED PRIOR TO TROOPER THOMA QUESTIONING THE APPELLANT IN REGARDS TO THE PEN BARREL AND THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED THE APPELLANT’S STATEMENTS.....	11
4. THE APPELLANT CANNOT ESTABLISH INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.....	15
5. THE STATE DID NOT SHIFT THE BURDEN ONTO THE APPELLANT TO PROVIDE EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE.	17
6. THE STATE DID NOT COMMENT ON THE APPELLANT’S RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT WHEN QUESTIONING THE DEFENSE WITNESS ABOUT	

	HER FAILURE TO REPORT HER PROPOSED TESTIMONY PRIOR TO TRIAL.....	20
7.	THE STATE DID NOT IMPROPERLY COMMENT UPON THE APPELLANT’S ALTERNATIVE DEFENSES; THEREFORE, NO PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT OCCURRED.....	21
8.	THE SENTENCING COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN SENTENCING THE APPELLANT PRIOR TO APPEAL.....	24
V.	CONCLUSIONS	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> , 468 U.S. 420, 104 S.Ct. 3138, 3145 (U.S.1984) ..	12
<i>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</i> , 434 U.S. 106, 98 S.Ct. 330, 54 L.Ed.2d 331 (1977).....	5
<i>State v. Balzer</i> , 91 Wn. App. 44, 954 P.2d 931 (1998).....	19
<i>State v. Barrow</i> , 60 Wn. App. 869, 809 P.2d 209 (1991).....	18
<i>State v. Blair</i> , 117 Wn.2d 479, 816 P.2d 718 (1991).....	18
<i>State v. Bradshaw</i> , 152 Wn.2d 528, 98 P.2d 1190 (2004).....	21
<i>State v. Brett</i> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	15
<i>State v. Callahan</i> , 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1969).....	21
<i>State v. Chang</i> , 147 Wn. App. 490, 195 P.3d 1008 (2008).....	7
<i>State v. Fenwick</i> , __ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 2011 WL 4944083 (Wn. App. Div. 2) (2011)	11
<i>State v. Ferguson</i> , 76 Wn. App. 560, 886 P.2d 1164 (1995).....	11
<i>State v. Glossbrenner</i> , 146 Wn.2d 670, 49 P.3d 1183 (2002)	7
<i>State v. Heritage</i> , 152 Wn.2d 210, 95 P.3d 345 (2004).....	12
<i>State v. Hilliard</i> , 89 Wn. 2d 430, 57 P.2d 22 (1977)	12
<i>State v. Hoggart</i> , 108 Wn. App. 257, 30 P.3d 488 (2001).....	9
<i>State v. Holbrook</i> , 33 Wn. App. 692, 657 P.2d 797 (1983).....	7
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445, 450 (1986).....	5, 6

<i>State v. Larson</i> , 88 Wn. App. 849, 946 P.2d 1212 (1997).....	7
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	11, 15
<i>State v. McWatters</i> , 63 Wn. App. 911, 822 P.2d 787, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1012 (1992).....	12
<i>State v. Mendez</i> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722, 728 (1999).....	5
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 72 Wn. App. 783, 866 P.2d 65 (1994).....	15
<i>State v. Morris</i> , 70 Wn.2d 27, 422 P.2d 27 (1966).....	22
<i>State v. Pearsall</i> , 156 Wn. App. 357, 231 P.3d 849 (2010).....	15
<i>State v. Phu v. Huynh</i> , 49 Wn. App. 192, 742 P.2d 160 (1987)	12
<i>State v. Post</i> , 118 Wn.2d 596, 826 P.2d 172 (1992).....	11
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	18
<i>State v. Sargent</i> , 111 Wn.2d 641, 726, P.2d 1127 (1988).....	11
<i>State v. Seagull</i> , 95 Wn.2d 898, 632 P.2d 44 (1981)	8
<i>State v. Staley</i> , 123 Wn.2d 794, 872 P.2d 502 (1994)	21
<i>State v. Tarica</i> , 59 Wn. App. 368, 798 P.2d 296 (1990).....	15
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	15
<i>State v. Walcott</i> , 72 Wn.2d 959, 435 P.2d 994 (1967), <i>cert. denied</i> , 393 U.S. 890, 89 S.Ct. 211, 21 L.Ed.2d 169 (1968).....	21
<i>State v. White</i> , 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972).....	15

Statutes

RCW 69.50.4013(1).....	4
------------------------	---

Other Authorities

Article I, Section 7 of the Washington Constitution..... 6
Criminal Practice and Procedure § 3309, at 858-59 (3d ed. 2004)..... 13

Rules

CrR 3.6..... 15

I. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR

1. The Appellant was not unlawfully seized in violation of Const. art 1, § 7 and the Fourth Amendment.
2. The search Appellant's vehicle was not in violation of Const. art 1, § 7 and the Fourth Amendment.
